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1. Sample Demographics
The sample consisted of students who were graduating in Fall 2020. In total, 1431 students
graduated in Fall 2020. 627 students responded to the survey, indicating a



2. General Items about Participants

Item - You are graduating: N  Percentage
On time 394 63.24
Earlier than | thought | would | 46 7.38
Later than | thought | would 183 29.37
Total 623 100

Item - For this degree, what was your status N Percentage

when you entered USA?

First-Time College Student 167 28.11
Transfer Student 302 50.84
Returning USA Student 125 21.04
Total 594 100

Item - How many hours a week do you work

for pay (on & off campus)? Percentage
0 106 17.29
0to 10 34 4.44
11to0 20 90 14.68
21t0 30 95 155
More than 30 hours 46.98 288
Total 613 100

Item - While attending USA, on average, you were a:




3. Employment Plans After Graduation
Item N Yes No

Are you currently employed?









Item - Did you encounter any of the following problems with your

advisor (check all that apply)?

\

Percentage

Incorrect information from my advisor regarding General Education

: 27 12.27
requirements
Incorrect information from my advisor regarding Major requirements | 34 15.45
Incorrect information from my advisor regarding Minor requirements | 13 591




7. Academic Resources

Strongly

Disagree

Strongly
Agree

Library resources were sufficient to meet my

Disagree

were sufficient to meet my needs.

499 | 3.46 | .58 8 2.2 46.69 50.3
needs.
Lab§, ;tudlos, and other academic spaces were 338 | 334 | 67 266 395 5178 | 4231
sufficient to meet my needs.
Computing resources (labs, machines, software) 337 | 335 | 68 597 5 67 5104 | 4332




Strongly
Disagree
Overall, my coursework was challenging. 517 340 6 97

Strongly

S Agree

Disagree Agree




Item - If you participated in an internship, how did you find out about

N  Percentage

the internship?
Faculty member 70 44.59
Family



My interactions with the Department Graduate



15. Staying Connected After Graduation
Item - As an alumnus/a, what kinds of activities would you like to

N Percentage

participate in (select all that apply)?
Tailgates at football games 127 21.42

| Concerts and exhibitions on campus at a discount | 120 | 2024 |
Concerts and exhibitions around town at a discount 134



